APPENDIX № 3-21

	NAME OF THE ISSUER		
1.	Full name	Joint-stock company "Uzkimyosanoatloyiha"	
	Short name	JSC "Uzkimyosanoatloyiha"	
	Name of securities market ticker	-	
	CONTACT DETAILS		
2.	Location	Tashkent region, Chirchiq city	
	Postal address	111708, Chirchiq city, st. Tashkentskaya 4	
	E-mail address	office@himproekt.uz	
	Official web-site	www.himproekt.uz	
	INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT		
	Number of substantial facts	21	
	Name of substantial fact	Concluding a major transaction by the issuer	
	Full name of the counter party	Joint Stock Company "MAHAM-CHIRCHIQ"	
3.	Location (postal address) of the counterparty:	111708, Chirchik, st. Tashkentskaya 2	
	The issuer's share in the affiliated person (as a percentage of the authorized capital):	-	
	Full name of affiliate:	Joint Stock Company "MAHAM-CHIRCHIQ"	
	Affiliate Location:	111708, Chirchik, st. Tashkentskaya 2	
	Affiliate share of the issuer (as a percentage of the authorized capital):	-	
	The issuer's body that made the decision on the	General meeting of shareholders	
	Decision date:	05.07.2024	
	Transaction amount (sum):	43 155 070,56	
	Deal closing date:	30.05.2025	
	Transaction type:	Provision of services for the approval of regulatory and technical documentation	
	Subject of the transaction (detailed description):	Review and approval of Amendment and Supplement No. 1 to the Permanent Technological Regulations of the Absorption Water-Ammonia Refrigeration Station of the "Ammonia-2" Workshop, Amendment and Supplement No. 2 to the Permanent Technological Regulations of the "Ammonia-2" Workshop	
	Who is the issuer under the transaction:	Alienator	

Full name of the head of the executive:	(signature)	J.A.Nurbekov
Full name of the chief accountant:	(signature)	S.B.Turabova
Full name of the authorized person who posted information on the web-site:	(signature)	V.V.Ivanov